38-2002, 2002 Ind. Acts 779 (codified at IND. CODE 

§§ 24-4.5-7-101 to -414 (Supp. 2002)). 

5. See IND. CODE § 24-4.5-7-104 (Supp. 2002) (“‘Small loan’ means a loan: (a) with a 

principal loan amount that is more than fifty dollars ($50) and less than four hundred one dollars 

($401); and (b) in which the lender holds the borrower's check under an agreement, either express 

or implied, for a specific period before the lender: (i) offers the check for deposit or presentment; 

or (ii) seeks authorization to transfer or withdraw funds from the borrower's account.”).